# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7390617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED	06/17/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS II TECHNOLOGY A/S	
Street Address:	NORDBORGVEJ 81	
City:	NORDBORG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	6430	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16444479
Application Number:	16751210
Application Number:	16778650
Application Number:	16955807
Application Number:	17218224
Application Number:	17303465

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7162394300

Email: esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

ROBERT P. SIMPSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPA00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. SIMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Simpson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT** REEL: 060247 FRAME: 0396 source=496 DNF\_US\_DoA\_Eaton Intelligent Power Limited to Danfoss\_New\_Simple copy 06.17.22#page1.tif source=496 DNF\_US\_DoA\_Eaton Intelligent Power Limited to Danfoss\_New\_Simple copy 06.17.22#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060247 FRAME: 0397

### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT United States**

THIS DEED is made between:

Eaton Intelligent Power Limited, a private company limited by shares, duly organized and existing under the Laws of Ireland, with registered company number 523985, of Eaton House, 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland ("the Assignor");

and

Danfoss Power Solutions II Technology A/S, a public limited liability company, duly organized and existing under the Laws of Denmark, of Nordborgvei 81, 6430 Nordborg, Denmark

("the Assignee");

#### WHEREAS:

- The Assignor is the proprietor of the patents in the United States as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" and
- (b) The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the patents.

#### IT IS AGREED THAT:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interests in the United States in the patents together with the goodwill attached directly to the patents and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignor** this 17th day of June 2022

by

ANNA POPOVA, Proxy-Holder of **Eaton Intelligent Power Limited** 

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignee** this 17th day of June 2022 by

MICHAL MOLCAN, Proxy-Holder of **Danfoss Power Solutions II Technology** A/S

## Annex A

	IP Right Name	Application No.	Grant No.
1	MANUAL OVERRIDE ASSEMBLY	16/444479	
2	NEXT GENERATION CRIMP FREE FITTING SOLUTION FOR INDUSTRIAL AND LOW HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLIES	16/751210	
3	HYDRAULIC MECHANICAL TRANSMISSION	16/778650	
4	RUBBER COMPOSITION FOR A COVER LAYER OF A HYDRAULIC HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE HYDRAULIC HOSE	16/955,807	
5	SPECIAL FORMULATED HIGH PERFORMING INNER TUBE FOR RUBBER HOSE	17/218224	
6	PILOT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR BOOM BOUNCE REDUCTION	17/303465	

**RECORDED: 06/20/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 060247 FRAME: 0399